
THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE MAY 10, 1976 
WASHINGTON, D. C. TIME DAY 

7 :20 a.m. MONDAY 
PHONE -

TIME -g ~ 
£ ~ 

t---:"In---r--O':""u-(--I I J!: 

7:20 

R7:20 

7:47 

7:50 

8:05 8:14 R 

8:35 8:55 

9:00 P8 :58 

9:00 9:20 

10:289:30 
9:42 10:28 


10 :20.: 10:28 


R9:57 

10:35 11:00 

11:00 

GPO: 1974 Ol-555-S63 

ACTIVITY 

The President had breakfast. 

The President was telephoned by his sister-in-law Mrs. Thomas 
G. (Janet) Ford. The call was not completed. 

The President went to the doctor's office. 

The President went to the Oval Office. 

The President talked with Janet Ford. 

The President met with: 
John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 
Richard B. Cheney, Assistant 

The President talked with Harvey Rosenthal, tailor, 
Rosenthal and Company, Washington, D.C. 

The President met with: 
Mr. Cheney 
Jerry H. Jones, Special Assistant 

The President met with: 
Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State 
Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Assistant for National 

Security Affairs 
Francis .E. Meloy, Jr., Ambassador-designate of the 

U. S. to Lebanon 

The President was telephoned by Congressman Charles Thone 
(R-Nebraska). The call was not completed. 

The President met with: 
Mr. Marsh 
Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor 
Mr. Cheney 
Rogers C.B. Morton, Chairman of the President Ford 

Commit tee (PFC) 
Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative 

Affairs 
Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 
John G. Carlson, Deputy Press Secretary 

The President went to the South Grounds of the White House. 

Scanned from the President's Daily Diary Collection (Box 82) at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE MAY 10, 1976 

WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 


PHONE -
TIME -g :0 

~ \.) 

Q;: ~ 
I--In---'--O-u-t--I J!. J 

11:00. 11:02 

11:02 12:00 

11:02 

11:04 

11 :06 

11:12 

11:13 11 :17 

11 :20 11:58 

11:58 

12:00 12:02 

12:03 

12:3012:03 
12:10 12:30 

12:10 12:30 

12 :50 12:35 

1:07 

1:32 

1:42 1:46 P 

GPO. 1974 Ol-555-863 

11:00 a.m. MONDAY 

ACTIVITY 

The President motored from the South Grounds to the 16th 
Street parking area for the Washington Monument. 

The President participated in a tour of the Armed Forces 
Week Exhibt. 

Members of the press 

The President was greeted by Secretary of Defense Donald H. 
Rumsfe1d. 

The President and Secretary Rumsfe1d went to the reviewing 
area. 

The President and Secretary Rumsfe1d reviewed the troops. 

The President was introduced by Secretary Rumsfe1d. 

The President addressed the crowd gathered for his visit. 

The President and Secretary Rumsfe1d toured the static 
displays in honor of Armed Forces Week. 

The President, escorted by Secretary Rumsfe1d, returned to 
his motorcade. 

The President motored from the Washington Monument to the 
South Grounds of the White House. 

The President and Mr. Cheney returned to the Oval Office. 

The President met with: 
Mr. Cheney 
Mary Louise Smith, Chairman of the Republican 

National Committee (RNC) 
Benton L. Becker, partner with Cramer, Haber, and 

Becker law firm, Washington, D.C. 

The President met with his Personal Assistant, Mildred V. 
Leonard. 

The President went to his private study. 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President talked with Mrs. J .M. "Jimmyll Van Atta, former 
flight coordinator for Congressman Ford, Northern Air, 

continued 



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE MAY 10, 1976 

WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 


1:42 p.m. MONDAY 
PHONE 
r-- ­

TIME "g ~ ACTIVITY£ ~ 
I--In----,,--O-u-t--l J:. .li: 

1:47 1:49 P 

2:03 2:08 R 

2:10 2:20 

2:20 2 :30 

2:28 2:30 P 

2 :36 2:40 P 

2:44 2:47 P 

2:49 2:51 P 

2:53 P 

2:55 P 

3:05 3:20 

3:23 3:25 P 

3:26 3:30 P 

GPO, 1974 0l-55S-B63 

continued 

Kent County Airport, Grand Rapids, Michigan. 

The President talked with Hersche11 Turner, Director of the 
Baxter Community Center of the Christian Reformed Church, 
Grand Rapids, Michigan. 

The President talked with Senator John O. Pastore 
(D-Rhode Island). 

The President met with: 
Mr. Cheney 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 

The President met with James T. Lynn, Director of the Office 
of Management and Budget (OMB) and Assistant for Manage­
ment and Budget. 

The President talked with Senator Pastore. 

The President talked with Monsignor Joseph Walen, pastor of 
St. Joseph Catholic Church, Wright, Michigan. 

The President talked with John W. Dwyer, President of 
American Seating Company, Grand Rapids, Michigan. 

The President talked with Lewis V. Chamberlin, Jr., President 
of Grand Rapids Steel and Supply Company, Grand Rapids, 
Michigan. 

The President telephoned David E. Dutcher, partner with Law, 
Weathers, Richardson, and Dutcher law firm, Grand Rapids, 
Michigan. The call was not completed. 

The President telephoned Richard M. Gilett, Chairman of the 
Board of Old Kent Bank and Trust Company, Grand Rapids, 
Michigan. The call was not completed. 

The President met with Representative of the U.S. to the 
United Nations (UN) William W. Scranton. 

The President talked with Mr. Gi1ett. 

The President talked with Mr. Dutcher. 



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 

MAY 10, 1976 
TIME DAY 

3:35 p.m. MONDAY 
PHONE r-- ­

TIME "ll~ "'" ~~ ACTIVITY 

c:I--In----r--O-u-t--I J!. '" ~ 

3:35 P 

3:35 P 

3:35 
3:35 
4:45 
5:10 
5:10 

5:00 
4:45 
6:10 
6 :10 
6:10 

5:10 6:10 

3:56 3:59 P 

4:00 4:05 P 

4:06 P 

4:07 4 :08 P 

4:35 4 :39 P 

6:04 6:11 R 

6:15 
6:15 
6:15 
6:20 
6:20 

6:22 
6:20 
6:20 
7:15 
7:15 

6:20 
6:20 
6:20 
6:20 
6:20 
6:20 

7:15 
7:15 
7 :15 
7:15 
7:15 
7:15 

GPO, 1974 Ol-555-863 

The President telephoned Julian Hatton, private investor, 
Grand Rapids, Michigan. The call was not completed. 

The President telephoned ArIon G. Ley, President of Ley 
Realty Company, Grand Rapids, Michigan. The call was 
not completed. 

The President met with: 
Mr. Marsh 
William J. Baroody, Jr., Assistant for Public Liaison 
Mr. Cheney 
Mr. Morton 
Stuart Spencer, Deputy Chairman for Political 

Organization, PFC 
Royston C. Hughes, Deputy Chairman for Administra­

tion, PFC 

The President talked with Mr. Ley. 

The President talked with James A. Moreau, City Councilman 
(R-New Orleans, Louisiana). 

The President telephoned James H. Boyce, Chairman of the 
Republican Party of Louisiana. The call was not comple­
ted. 

The President talked with 

The President talked with 

The President talked with 

The President met with: 
Mr. Cheney 
Mr. Morton 
Mr. Spencer 
Mr. Hartmann 

with Congressman Thone. 


Mr. Hatton. 


Secretary Kissinger. 


L. 	William Seidman, Executive Director of the 
Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic 
Affairs 

Milton A. Friedman, Special Assistant 
Robert C.Orben, Special Assistant 
David R. Gergen, Special Counsel 
Douglas J. Smith, Staff Assistant 
Patrick H. Butler, Associate Editor 
George H. Denison, Consultant 



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 


PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE MAY 10, 1976 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

7:15 p.m. MONDAY 
PHONE 
I---­

"0 "0TIME ACTIVITY~ ~~ 
ii: OIl 

I--In----,r---Ou-l--I ~ i 

7:15 P 

7:17 P 

7:23 

7:42 R 

7:44 

7:49 

8:30 

9:01 9:02 P 

9:04 9 :12 P 

9:15 9:22 P 

9:49 9:55 P 

9:58 10:02 P 

10:06 10:11 P 

10:27 10:28 P 

GPO, )974 Ol- 555-863 

The President telephoned Ambassador Scranton. The call was 
not completed. 

The President telephoned Dean C. Phillips, President of PRT, 
Incorporated, Reno, Nevada. The call was not completed. 

The President went to the SWimming pool. 

The President was telephoned by John Purcell, owner of 
Purcell's Restaurant, Vail, Colorado. The call was 
not completed. 

The President returned to the doctor's office. 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The President and the First Lady had dinner. 

The President talked with White House Doorman James Warren. 

The President talked with Ambassador Scranton. 

The President talked with Mr. Phillips. 

The Pi'esidentta1ked with Secretary Kissinger. 

The President talked with John P. McGoff, President of Panax 
Corporation, East Lansing, Michigan. 

The President talked with Secretary Kissinger. 

The President talked with Governor Arch A.. MQore, Jr. 
(R-West Virginia). 

SY/EJ 6/1/76 



	Untitled.PDF.pdf



