THE WHITE HOUSE THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD			
PLACE DAY BEGAN			DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.			MAY 10, 1976 TIME DAY
			7:20 a.m. MONDAY
TI	ME	PHONE	
	VIE	P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
In	Out	g 24	
7:20			The President had breakfast.
7:20		R	The President was telephoned by his sister-in-law Mrs. Thomas G. (Janet) Ford. The call was not completed.
7:47			The President went to the doctor's office.
7:50			The President went to the Oval Office.
8:05	8:14	R	The President talked with Janet Ford.
8:35	8:55		The President met with: John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor Richard B. Cheney, Assistant
8:58	9:00	P	The President talked with Harvey Rosenthal, tailor, Rosenthal and Company, Washington, D.C.
9:00	9:20		The President met with: Mr. Cheney Jerry H. Jones, Special Assistant
9:30 9:42	10:28 10:28		The President met with: Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Assistant for National Security Affairs
10:20	10:28		Francis E. Melo y , Jr., Ambassador-designate of the U.S. to Lebanon
9:57		R	The President was telephoned by Congressman Charles Thone (R-Nebraska). The call was not completed.
10:35	11:00		The President met with: Mr. Marsh Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor Mr. Cheney Rogers C.B. Morton, Chairman of the President Ford Committee (PFC) Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary John G. Carlson, Deputy Press Secretary
11:00			The President went to the South Grounds of the White House.

THE WHITE	HOUSE	Т	HE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD
PLACE DAY BEGAN THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.			DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) MAY 10, 1976 TIME DAY 11:00 a.m. MONDAY
		PHONE	III.00 dans nondir
Til In	ME Out	P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
11:00	11:02		The President motored from the South Grounds to the 16th Street parking area for the Washington Monument.
11:02	12:00		The President participated in a tour of the Armed Forces Week Exhibt. Members of the press
11:02			The President was greeted by Secretary of Defense Donald H. Rumsfeld.
11:04			The President and Secretary Rumsfeld went to the reviewing area.
11:06			The President and Secretary Rumsfeld reviewed the troops.
11:12			The President was introduced by Secretary Rumsfeld.
11:13	11:17		The President addressed the crowd gathered for his visit.
11:20	11:58		The President and Secretary Rumsfeld toured the static displays in honor of Armed Forces Week.
11:58			The President, escorted by Secretary Rumsfeld, returned to his motorcade.
12:00	12:02		The President motored from the Washington Monument to the South Grounds of the White House.
12:03			The President and Mr. Cheney returned to the Oval Office.
12:03 12:10	12:30 12:30		The President met with: Mr. Cheney Mary Louise Smith, Chairman of the Republican National Committee (RNC)
12:10	12:30		Benton L. Becker, partner with Cramer, Haber, and Becker law firm, Washington, D.C.
12:35	12:50		The President met with his Personal Assistant, Mildred V. Leonard.
1:07			The President went to his private study.
1:32			The President returned to the Oval Office.
1:42	1:46	P	The President talked with Mrs. J.M. "Jimmy" Van Atta, former flight coordinator for Congressman Ford, Northern Air,

THE WHITE HOUSE THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD			
ł .	Y BEGAN TE HOUSE TON, D.C		DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) MAY 10, 1976 TIME DAY 1:42 p.m. MONDAY
		PHONE	1142 pint 1101/011
TIM		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
In	Out	- «	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			continued
			Kent County Airport, Grand Rapids, Michigan.
1:47	1:49	P.	The President talked with Herschell Turner, Director of the Baxter Community Center of the Christian Reformed Church, Grand Rapids, Michigan.
2:03	2:08	R	The President talked with Senator John O. Pastore (D-Rhode Island).
2:10	2:20		The President met with: Mr. Cheney Lt. Gen. Scowcroft
2:20	2:30		The President met with James T. Lynn, Director of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) and Assistant for Management and Budget.
2:28	2:30	P	The President talked with Senator Pastore.
2:36	2:40	P	The President talked with Monsignor Joseph Walen, pastor of St. Joseph Catholic Church, Wright, Michigan.
2:44	2:47	P	The President talked with John W. Dwyer, President of American Seating Company, Grand Rapids, Michigan.
2:49	2:51	P	The President talked with Lewis V. Chamberlin, Jr., President of Grand Rapids Steel and Supply Company, Grand Rapids, Michigan.
2:53		P	The President telephoned David E. Dutcher, partner with Law, Weathers, Richardson, and Dutcher law firm, Grand Rapids, Michigan. The call was not completed.
2:55		Р	The President telephoned Richard M. Gilett, Chairman of the Board of Old Kent Bank and Trust Company, Grand Rapids, Michigan. The call was not completed.
3:05	3:20		The President met with Representative of the U.S. to the United Nations (UN) William W. Scranton.
3:23	3:25	P	The President talked with Mr. Gilett.
3:26	3:30	P	The President talked with Mr. Dutcher.

THE WHITE	HOUSE	T	HE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD
PLACE DA THE WHI WASHING	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) MAY 10, 1976 TIME DAY 3:35 p.m. MONDAY		
		PHONE	
TI!	TIME		ACTIVITY
3 : 35	Out	P=Placed d R=Rec'd	The President telephoned Julian Hatton, private investor, Grand Rapids, Michigan. The call was not completed.
3:35		P	The President telephoned Arlon G. Ley, President of Ley Realty Company, Grand Rapids, Michigan. The call was not completed.
3:35 3:35 4:45 5:10 5:10	5:00 4:45 6:10 6:10 6:10		The President met with: Mr. Marsh William J. Baroody, Jr., Assistant for Public Liaison Mr. Cheney Mr. Morton Stuart Spencer, Deputy Chairman for Political Organization, PFC Royston C. Hughes, Deputy Chairman for Administration, PFC
3:56	3:59	P	The President talked with Mr. Ley.
4:00	4:05	P	The President talked with James A. Moreau, City Councilman (R-New Orleans, Louisiana).
4:06		P	The President telephoned James H. Boyce, Chairman of the Republican Party of Louisiana. The call was not completed.
4:07	4:08	P	The President talked with with Congressman Thone.
4:35	4:39	P	The President talked with Mr. Hatton.
6:04	6:11	R	The President talked with Secretary Kissinger.
6:15 6:15 6:15 6:20 6:20 6:20 6:20 6:20 6:20 6:20	6:22 6:20 6:20 7:15 7:15 7:15 7:15 7:15 7:15 7:15 7:15		The President met with: Mr. Cheney Mr. Morton Mr. Spencer Mr. Hartmann L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic Affairs Milton A. Friedman, Special Assistant Robert C. Orben, Special Assistant David R. Gergen, Special Counsel Douglas J. Smith, Staff Assistant Patrick H. Butler, Associate Editor George H. Denison, Consultant

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD	
PLACE DAY BEGAN		DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE	•	MAY 10, 1976
WASHINGTON, D.C.		TIME DAY
		7:15 p.m. MONDAY

	7:15 p.m. MONDAY			
F		PHONE		
TIME In Out		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY	
7:15	Jul	P	The President telephoned Ambassador Scranton. The call was not completed.	
7:17		P	The President telephoned Dean C. Phillips, President of PRT, Incorporated, Reno, Nevada. The call was not completed.	
7:23			The President went to the swimming pool.	
7:42		R	The President was telephoned by John Purcell, owner of Purcell's Restaurant, Vail, Colorado. The call was not completed.	
7:44			The President returned to the doctor's office.	
7:49			The President returned to the second floor Residence.	
8:30			The President and the First Lady had dinner.	
9:01	9:02	P	The President talked with White House Doorman James Warren.	
9:04	9:12	P	The President talked with Ambassador Scranton.	
9:15	9:22	P	The President talked with Mr. Phillips.	
9:49	9:55	P	The President talked with Secretary Kissinger.	
9:58	10:02	P	The President talked with John P. McGoff, President of Panax Corporation, East Lansing, Michigan.	
10:06	10:11	P	The President talked with Secretary Kissinger.	
10:27	10:28	P	The President talked with Governor Arch A. Moore, Jr. (R-West Virginia).	
			SY/EJ 6/1/76	